2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S
A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
 MAX GRIP .005
 SEE VIEW A
TD
DIA

20
20
HOW TO ORDER
HEAT TREAT:
MATERIAL:    6AL-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967.
20
20
8  HST110GD( )-( )   = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on
                                 HST110AP8-8
Pin Part Number           EXAMPLE:
                Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
                See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
8
SPECIFICATION:    HI-LITE™ Product Specification 380.
                             90,000 psi shear minimum for 7/8 and larger).
 After February, 21st of 2015, HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating
           will be replaced by REACH compliant HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented
           coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on fasteners coated in the UK and European Union.
                                                  with color light blue on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
    160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum for sizes up to 3/4;
            8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
        8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
     Finish Code
 Pin Basic Part Number
                 HST110NKL( )-( )  = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on threads only,
                                                  with color silver on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                 HST110NAP( )-( ) = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC Aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, Cetyl alcohol per Hi-Shear
                                                  Spec. 305
                                                  orange on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                 HST110TB( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292, and cetyl alcohol lube
                                                  per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                 HST110TF( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292.
                                                  threads only, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                 HST110NKJ( )-( )  = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, with color
                 HST110UT( )-( )    = Ti-Shield III, HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292.
                 HST110YV( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292 on threads only, with color
FINISH:    HST110-( )-( )        = Cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
           8  HST110AG( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    with color orange on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
           8  HST110AP( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
           8  HST110AZ( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,